Supplemental Table 1. Lifetime outcomes among the synthetic cohort age-eligible for CRC screening during the study period and throughout their remaining lifetimes under the ACA scenario, and changes under alternate insurance scenarios

	
	Incremental change in lifetime outcomes compared with ACA

	
	No ACA
	Medicaid 
expansion
	Conservative Medicare-for-all
	Enhanced 
Medicare-for-all

	Years Up-to-date
	-384,842
	+92,887
	+1,452,876
	+2,178,523

	Life-Years
Average (min, max) across replications
	-14,531
(-82,775,
90,990)
	+5,431
(-34,251, 45,458)
	+56,248
(-44,492, 155,458)
	+68,399
(-30,959, 175,347)


*Total life-years from start of study period (January 1, 2018) to 2072 are reported. 
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